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Abbott Laboratories 
2 Kathy&#39;s Path 
Scituate, MA 02066

1. 
2.Medical diagnosis, nutrition, and devices 
3.Scituate, Ma

08/14/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Amazon 
205 Pennsylvania Ave, SE 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Seattle, WA

08/25/2025 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Anheuser-Busch Companies 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Suite 1300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Beverage 
3.Washington, DC

07/02/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Apartment and Office Building Association 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 1005 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Apartments and Office Buildings 
3.Washington. DC

07/14/2025 $500.00 $1,250.00

Barnes, James  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Barron, Joseph  
7661 Manassas Ct 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

07/14/2025 $250.00 $250.00

BOYD-PAMUNKEY CASINO POLITICAL 
ACTION COMMITTEE 
112 GRANBY STREET 
SUITE 300 

1. 
2.GAMING 
3.NORFOLK VA

08/06/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Bryant, Shirley  
??? 
????, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

CARE ADVANTAGE 
10041 MIDLOTHIAN TPKE 
NORTH CHESTERFIELD, VA 23235

1. 
2.Home health care service 
3.NORTH CHESTERFIELD, VIRGINIA

08/14/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Cherry, Paige  
801 Crawford Pkwy 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.City Treasurer 
3.Portsmouth, VA.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

CHESAPEAKE ESTATES CIVIC LEAGUE 
1203 Mangrove Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

1. 
2.CIVIC LEAGUE 
3.CHESAPEAKE, VA

08/25/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Commissioner of Revenue PAC 
116 W BEVERLEY ST 
STAUNTON, VA 24401-4279

1. 
2.Commissioners of the Revenue 
3.Newport News, VA

08/14/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Committee to Elect Ella P. Ward - City Council 
1517 Pine Grove Lane 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign Committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

08/19/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Curry, Eric  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Dominion Political Action Committee - VA 
707 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond Virginia

08/05/2025 $70,000.00 $110,000.00

Door Dash 
303 2nd street 
8th floor, South Tower 
San Francisco, CA 94107

1. 
2.Door Dash 
3.California

07/02/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Edmonds, Carl  
801 Crawford Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.Behavioral Specialist 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Friends of Don Scott 
355 Crawford Street 
Suite 704 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1. 
2.Delegate 
3.Richmond, Va

08/01/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Grace, Shelia  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/26/2025 $325.00 $325.00

HCA Health System PAC 
901 E. Cary Street 
Suite 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Health System 
3.Richmond, VA

08/14/2025 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Hill, Marilyn  
5 Cosby Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hollingsworth, Angela  
2732 Markham Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23707

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.Rec. Program Specialist 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Huddle, Malia  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.Chesapeake School Board 
2.School Board 
3.Chesapeake, Va.

08/01/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Jones, Eric  
1809 Beckwood Common 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1.??? 
2.Retired 
3.???

08/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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L LOUISE LUCAS CAMPAIGN 
1214 COUNTY STREET 
PORTSMOUTH, VA 23704

1. 
2.CAMPAIGN 
3.PORTSMOUTH, VA

08/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lamb, Antonio  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.St Mark Missionary Baptist Church 
2.Pasto 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/27/2025 $250.00 $250.00

McNeil, Ashaki  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Moore, Michael  
1345 Court Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.Sheriff 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

MUGLER, ROSS  
11 OAKVILLE RD 
HAMPTON, VA 23669

1.MUGLER CONSULTING 
2.CONSULTING 
3.HAMPTON, VA

08/14/2025 $250.00 $250.00

NCMFP Education Foundation, Inc 
P.O. Box 1262 
Chesapeake, VA 23327

1. 
2.Educational Foundation 
3.Chesapeake, Va.

08/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

New Mt Olivet Baptist Church 
1000 County St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1. 
2.Religious Organization 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/31/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Newport News Shipbuilding 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-2770

1. 
2.Ship Repair 
3.Newport News, VA

08/05/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Newport News Shipbuilding 
4101 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-2770

1. 
2.Ship Repair 
3.Newport News, VA

08/14/2025 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

Niles, Joyce  
1206 Roble Ct 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main Street 
100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Road Construction 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/27/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers 
of America 
919 EAST MAIN STREET 
Suite 1000 

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.RICHMOND, VA.

08/14/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Randall, Barry  
119 Nautico Way 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.Religious Organization 
2.Pastor 
3.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

RELX 
11217 FOX MEADOW DR. 
HENRICO, VA 23233

1. 
2.INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 
3.HENRICO, VA

08/14/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Riddlehover, Anna  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Science Applications International Corporation 
(SAIC) 
12010 Sunset Hills Road 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Technology Company 
3.Richmond, VA

08/14/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Sessoms, Latecia  
309 County Street 
Suite 203 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.Community of Change, Inc 
2.School Board 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

SEVEN HILLS STRATEGY GROUP 
108 N. 8TH STREET 
THIRD FLOOR 
RICHMOND, VA 23219

1. 
2.GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 
3.RICHMOND, VA

08/25/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Tillage, Vernon  
801 Crawford Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.Councilman 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Turner, Kelvin  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.Zion Baptist Church 
2.Pastor 
3.

08/31/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Bank PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/14/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Beverage Association 
P. O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Beverage Distribution 
3.Richmond VA

08/14/2025 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Certified Registered Nurse 
Anesthetists PAC 
2331 Rock Spring Road 
Forest Hill, MD 21050

1. 
2.Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetists 
3.Forest Hill, MD

08/25/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Dental PAC 
3460 Mayland CT 
110 
Richmond, VA 23233

1. 
2.Dental 
3.Richmond, VA

08/14/2025 $2,500.00 $4,500.00
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Virginia Education Association PAC 
116 S 3rd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Education 
3.Richmond, VA

07/14/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Virginia Retail Federation PAC 
5101 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Retail 
3.Richmond, VA

08/28/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Sheriffs&#39; Association 
951 East Byrd Street 
Suite 905 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Sheriffs 
3.Richmond, VA

07/14/2025 $250.00 $752.24

Virginia Wine Wholesalers - Political Action 
Committee 
P.O. Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Wine Distributors 
3.Richmond, VA

08/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walker, Jaclyn  
801 Crawford Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

1.City of Portsmouth 
2.School Board 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

White, Joe  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/23/2025 $250.00 $250.00

White, Michael  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Williams, Costella  
21 Shamrock Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Portsmouth, Va.

08/23/2025 $250.00 $750.00

Williams, Yvette  
1148 Lawson Cove Cir. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/22/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Wilson, Lynette  
??? 
???, VA 00000

1.??? 
2.??? 
3.???

08/28/2025 $600.00 $600.00

Total This Period $105,175.00
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CHESAPEAKE ESTATES CIVIC LEAGUE 
1203 Mangrove Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

Sponsor end of summer cookout cliff hayes 07/05/2025 $400.00

GoFundMe 
8605 Santa Monica Blvd. 
#88639 
West Hollywood, CA 90069

Donation Fight against cancer - Erin Cullen Roberts cliff hayes 07/06/2025 $587.50

New Galilee Missionary Baptist Church 
1565 South Military Hwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Facility Rental - Townhall cliff hayes 07/08/2025 $800.00

Wilson, George  
2216 Lloyd Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23325

Townhall Emcee cliff hayes 07/08/2025 $250.00

Jackson, Titus  
9104 County Dr 
Disputanta, VA 23842

Gospel Concert cliff hayes 07/09/2025 $250.00

Chesapeake Democratic Women 
P.O. Box 2042 
Chesapeake, VA 23327-2042

Annual Fundraiser cliff hayes 07/10/2025 $750.00

Evoice 
6922 Hollywood Blvd 
Fl 5 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

Office telephone service cliff hayes 07/13/2025 $54.31

My Storage 
504 Kempsville Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

storage cliff hayes 07/14/2025 $167.00

Liberty Gas and Go 
900 Liberty Street 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

Fuel cliff hayes 07/15/2025 $79.00

Southside Barbeque 
1113 Poindexter Street 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

Lunch meeting cliff hayes 07/15/2025 $29.04

Joe&#39;s Quick Mart Exxon 
3601 Airline Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

fuel cliff hayes 07/18/2025 $71.00

Open AI 
3180 18th Street, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA 94110

software subscription service cliff hayes 07/18/2025 $20.00

Norfolk State University Foundation 
700 Park Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23501

Scholarship Fund - Donation cliff hayes 07/24/2025 $1,300.00
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Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Constituent service subscription cliff hayes 07/26/2025 $62.00

Amanda Quillen 
1324 Waters Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

Campaign Donation - Event cliff hayes 07/27/2025 $25.00

Amanda Quillen for School Board 
1324 Waters Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

Campain Donation cliff hayes 07/27/2025 $250.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, 
CA 94043 
Mountain View, CA 94043

subscription cliff hayes 07/28/2025 $19.99

National Conference of State Legislators 
444 North Capitol St, N.W. 
515 
washington, DC 20001

Conference cliff hayes 07/28/2025 $895.00

Wawa Victory Blvd 
4005 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

fuel cliff hayes 07/28/2025 $95.00

Recovery Grill 
1672 Sentinel Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Dinner meeting cliff hayes 07/30/2025 $84.89

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Wire fee cliff hayes 07/31/2025 $40.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary Street 
1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation/Dues cliff hayes 07/31/2025 $50,000.00

New Journal and Guide 
5127 E Virginia Beach Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23502

Digital Download Ad Cliff Hayes 08/02/2025 $5,000.00

Wawa Military Hwy 
3400 S Military Hwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

fuel cliff hayes 08/02/2025 $78.00

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60606

flight internet service cliff hayes 08/03/2025 $10.00

Hilton - Boston 
One Hotel Dr 
Boston, MA 02128

Lodging cliff hayes 08/04/2025 $397.11
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Kelly&#39;s Boston Airport 
1 Harborside Dr 
Boston, MA 02128

Lunch cliff hayes 08/04/2025 $28.82

Department of Elections 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Fee cliff hayes 08/08/2025 $100.00

Cutlass Grille 
725 Eden Way N Chesapeake 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Lunch meeting Cliff Hayes 08/10/2025 $153.05

Amazon 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Lens cliff hayes 08/11/2025 $1,694.94

Amazon 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

cam flash/backup battery cliff hayes 08/11/2025 $528.94

My Storage 
504 Kempsville Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

storage cliff hayes 08/12/2025 $167.00

Evoice 
6922 Hollywood Blvd 
Fl 5 
Los Angeles, CA 90028

office phone service cliff hayes 08/13/2025 $54.31

Wawa Victory Blvd 
4005 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

fuel cliff hayes 08/13/2025 $73.00

Hampton University 
100 E Queen St 
Hampton, VA 23669

Donation cliff hayes 08/14/2025 $250.00

Meal Train 
50 Lakeside Ave 
Burlington, VT 05401

Meal/health recovery cliff hayes 08/14/2025 $200.00

Virginian Pilot 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606

online access cliff hayes 08/14/2025 $1.00

Surf Rider 
2449 Old Taylor Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Celebration dinner cliff hayes 08/16/2025 $576.08

Bethany Baptist Church 
2587 Campostella Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

Everette Greg Foundation Cliff Hayes 08/17/2025 $400.00
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Open AI 
3180 18th Street, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA 94110

software subscription cliff hayes 08/18/2025 $20.00

Martin Luther King, Jr. Steering Committee 
1214 County Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Table sponsorship cliff hayes 08/20/2025 $450.00

Thyme on the River 
1 High Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Lunch Meeting cliff hayes 08/23/2025 $116.08

Wawa Military Hwy 
3400 S Military Hwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

fuel cliff hayes 08/23/2025 $75.00

Michael&#39;s 
1011 University Blvd 
110 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Frames Cliff Hayes 08/24/2025 $306.21

OfficeMax/Office Depot 
1332 Greenbrier Pkwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

copies cliff hayes 08/24/2025 $13.77

Hudl 
29775 Network Place 
Chicago, IL 60673

Smith Football Club trip cliff hayes 08/25/2025 $12.67

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60606

Baggage fee cliff hayes 08/25/2025 $59.10

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60606

travel cliff hayes 08/25/2025 $617.92

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

software subscription cliff hayes 08/26/2025 $62.00

Long Shoremen/Krazy Kees Catering 
3300 E Princess Anne Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23502

Team/Fans Meal NSU Marketing cliff hayes 08/26/2025 $4,220.00

Wine Styles 
759 Battlefield Blvd N 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Environmental panel - Feggans / Clark cliff hayes 08/26/2025 $37.63

Keith Cephus Photography 
2708 Coldwell St. 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Canon Lenses Cliff Hayes 08/27/2025 $3,000.00
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Recovery Grill 
1672 Sentinel Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Dinner meeting cliff hayes 08/27/2025 $39.60

Thyme on the River 
1 High Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

lunch meeting cliff hayes 08/27/2025 $36.04

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, 
CA 94043 
Mountain View, CA 94043

subscription cliff hayes 08/28/2025 $39.00

Wawa Victory Blvd 
4005 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

fuel cliff hayes 08/28/2025 $65.00

Breakout Clips 
8 The Green 
Suite A 
Dover, DE 19901

Subscription cliff hayes 08/29/2025 $39.00

Michael&#39;s 
1011 University Blvd 
110 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Frames for 4C's Awards Cliff Hayes 08/30/2025 $279.72

Total This Period $75,430.72
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 58 $105,175.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 11 $720.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 69 $105,895.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $75,430.72

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $75,430.72

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $2,500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $2,500.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $2,500.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $113,129.55

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $105,895.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $105,895.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $219,024.55

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$75,430.72

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $75,430.72

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $143,593.83

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $77,205.93

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $158,402.24

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $105,895.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $264,297.24

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $341,503.17

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $122,478.62

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$75,430.72

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $197,909.34

29. Ending Balance $143,593.83
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